

## MFL India Limited

CIN: L63040DL1981PL C 0 127 30 Contact No +91-11-32076767 E-Mail: mfldelhi81@gmail.com

Website: www.mflindia.co.in

Date: 10.05.2024

MFL/BSE/BM/2024-25

To The Dy. General Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir/Madam.

Scrip Code No.: MFL INDIA LIMITED- EQ 526622(BSE)

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Forwarding copy of disclosure made under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (SAST) **Regulations**

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011Mr. Anil Thukral furnished disclosure of shareholding as on 31st March, 2024 to the Target Company on behalf of the Promoter Group.

Kindly Take the above information on record.

For MFL India Limited

MFL India Limited Name- Anil Thukral Designation- Managing Director

DIN: 01168540

Address: H. No. G 504, Park View City, Sector 48 Gurgaon 122001 Harvana

Encl: Copy of the disclosure made under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

## From:

**Anil Thukral** 

P-56, P BLOCK, Pandav Nagar, Mayur Vihar Phase -1, Delhi-110091

To
The Corporate Relations Department
The BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai, MH-400001
corp.relations@bseindia.com

To
The Company Secretary
MFL India Limited
UG 09, WellKing Towers
94/14, Main Market Patpaganj
Mayur Vihar-I, Delhi-110091

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Declaration under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that the members of Promoter and Promoter Group, including persons acting in concert have not made any encumbrance of shares directly or indirectly during the financial year ended **March 31, 2024**.

Thanking You

Anil Thukral

Authorised Signatory

Promoter Group

MFL India Limited